15th Annual Leatherneck Open

Proceeds Benefit:

The Marine Corps League, Hiram I. Bearss Detachment #089 Golf outing is open to all those that served in any branch of the military, their families, and those that want to thank them (open to all!)



Morningstar Golf Club 271 South Mitthoeffer Indianapolis, IN (317) 899-4653 Saturday, September 30, 2023 @ 0930 (Sign-in/Practice 0815-0915)



http://www.morningstargc.com/index.php

4-man Scramble, best ball rules. \$60 per person registration includes 18 holes of golf/cart/dinner

Hole Sponsorships \$50 For additional information please call 317-339-0780 or HIBSRVICE@IndyMarines.org

- A hamburger dinner/drinks will be provided to all players as they finish.
- Awards will be presented once all score cards are turned in.



Hiram I. Bearss Detachment 089 Indianapolis Awards to each player on 1st - 2nd and 3rd place Teams! Longest drive and Closest to the Pin TWO Raffles!!



Our hearty appreciation for your support: The Marine Corps League, Hiram I. Bearss Detachment is a tax deductible 501(c)4 nonprofit veterans service organization chartered for the purposes of promoting the interests of the U. S. Marine Corps; providing camaraderie and assistance to Marines, their widows and orphans; and for preserving the traditions of the U. S. Marine Corps. Please visit: <u>www.IndyMarines.org</u> for more information. *Non-Profit Tax ID 86-3258638*

Registration will be at the event. Registration is \$60 pp

2-somes will be paired with other 2-somes

Checks should be made payable to: Marine Corps League—HIB Det

To help us be prepared for the number of teams participating, please e-mail your intent to participate to HIBSRVICE@IndyMarines.org